
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 257
Funding Year is or 2016

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

MetComm.Net,
LLC (143004632)

Al-Madrasa Al-
Islamiya (210422) NY 1699102974 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,186.39 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Alum Rock Union
Elem Sch Dist
(144330)

CA 1699130581 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $164,568.60
one-time char...

$122,920.20 $122,920.20

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Capistrano Unif
School Dist
(143774)

CA 1699131620 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€™...

$30,219.84 $30,219.84

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Coachella Valley
Unif Sch Dist
(143707)

CA 1699096451 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$212,985.06 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Coachella Valley
Unif Sch Dist
(143707)

CA 1699096519 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$18,392.73 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Coachella Valley
Unif Sch Dist
(143707)

CA 1699097423 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$36,591.89 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Coachella Valley
Unif Sch Dist
(143707)

CA 1699097530 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

$134,504.34 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corcoran Jt.
Unified School
District (143846)

CA 1699075793 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$28,477.63 $28,477.63

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corcoran Jt.
Unified School
District (143846)

CA 1699076088 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$28,023.08 $28,023.08

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corcoran Jt.
Unified School
District (143846)

CA 1699076119 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$57,031.76 $57,031.76

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corcoran Jt.
Unified School
District (143846)

CA 1699076196 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$27,077.64 $27,077.64

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corcoran Jt.
Unified School
District (143846)

CA 1699076201 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$29,386.74 $29,386.74

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corcoran Jt.
Unified School
District (143846)

CA 1699080193 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$27,518.67 $27,518.67

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corcoran Jt.
Unified School
District (143846)

CA 1699080576 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$23,458.47 $23,458.47



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA 1699095490 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Corona
Vista High School 207709
and Corona-Nor...

$248,096.96 $248,096.96

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA 1699095538 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Corona
Vista High School 207709
and Corona-Nor...

$78,718.00 $78,718.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA 1699095544 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Corona
Vista High School 207709
and Corona-Nor...

$97,016.54 $97,016.54

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA 1699095580 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Corona
Vista High School 207709
and Corona-Nor...

$80,392.43 $80,392.43

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA 1699095586 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Corona
Vista High School 207709
and Corona-Nor...

$81,614.39 $81,614.39

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA 1699095621 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Corona
Vista High School 207709
and Corona-Nor...

$69,742.90 $69,742.90

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Education For
Change In Public
Schools
(16037953)

CA 1699124948 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,809.66 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Education For
Change In Public
Schools
(16037953)

CA 1699124990 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,840.94 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Education For
Change In Public
Schools
(16037953)

CA 1699125029 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,650.60 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Education For
Change In Public
Schools
(16037953)

CA 1699125075 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$11,851.59 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Education For
Change In Public
Schools
(16037953)

CA 1699125127 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,093.61 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Education For
Change In Public
Schools
(16037953)

CA 1699125162 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$12,269.92 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

VA 1699111155 BM Funded
MR1:Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections FRN
was modified from non-
recurrin...

$25,454.32 $25,454.32

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021542 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$125,266.27 $125,266.27

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021550 IC Funded
MR1:The FRN was
modified from $141,596.50
OTC to $106,800.20 OTC
to agree with t...

$84,507.14 $84,507.14

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021557 IC Funded
MR1:The FRN was
modified from $111,355.50
OTC to $101,934.00 OTC
to agree with t...

$58,819.80 $58,819.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021561 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$111,355.50OTC to
$93,354.13 OTC to agree
with the...

$58,819.80 $58,819.80

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021562 IC Funded
MR1:The FRN was
modified from $111,355.50
OTC to $92,201.61 OTC to
agree with th...

$58,819.80 $58,819.80

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021564 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$53,708.91 $53,708.91

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021566 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$53,708.91 $53,708.91

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021568 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$36,129.81 $36,129.81

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Florence Unified
School Dist 1
(142936)

AZ 1699021569 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$65,882.05 $65,882.05

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699109971 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€™...

$99,667.82 $99,667.82

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699109991 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$55,172.91to $55,148.22
t...

$43,931.41 $43,931.41



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699109995 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $5,918.90 to
$5,894.21 t...

$5,009.65 $5,009.65

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699109996 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $74,537.61
to $74,269.54 ...

$41,918.61 $41,918.61

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699109998 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699109999 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $42,049.87
to $42,025.18 ...

$32,776.82 $32,776.82

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110001 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110003 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $51,996.02
to $51,802.02 ...

$25,241.71 $25,241.71

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110004 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110005 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110006 IC Funded
MR1:The product and
service substitution
submitted has been
reviewed and approve...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110009 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $47,205.33
to $47,014.85 ...

$29,857.82 $29,857.82

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110010 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $12,816.30
to $12,791.61 ...

$10,949.37 $10,949.37

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110011 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $49,119.34
to $49,094.65 ...

$38,785.87 $38,785.87

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110012 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $57,584.69
to $57,411.86 ...

$34,686.15 $34,686.15

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110014 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $54,567.55
to $54,542.86 ...

$45,685.05 $45,685.05

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110015 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110017 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $53,838.14
to $53,739.38 ...

$38,897.21 $38,897.21



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110018 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The amount
of the fundin...

$61,985.26 $61,985.26

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110019 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $37,012.21
to $36,987.52 ...

$28,494.81 $28,494.81

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110020 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110021 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $14,393.89
to $14,369.20 ...

$9,846.50 $9,846.50

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110022 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$5,887.42 $5,887.42

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110024 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $114,571.70
to $114,226.0...

$64,269.97 $64,269.97

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110025 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$18,370.80 $18,370.80

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110027 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110029 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $174,196.63
to $173,600.5...

$117,148.31 $117,148.31

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110030 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110031 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110033 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,060.03
to $23,035.34 ...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110034 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,254.84
to $23,230.15 ...

$17,195.08 $17,195.08

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110036 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $71,069.12
to $70,871.60 ...

$36,048.53 $36,048.53

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110038 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110042 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $46,092.56
to $46,067.87 ...

$36,213.11 $36,213.11



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110044 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $40,615.37
to $40,590.68 ...

$34,502.08 $34,502.08

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110047 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110048 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $106,951.73
to $106,637.8...

$69,611.31 $69,611.31

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110051 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $49,119.34
to $49,094.65 ...

$38,257.48 $38,257.48

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110053 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110054 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110055 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110056 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $137,217.70
to $136,618.1...

$65,948.02 $65,948.02



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110058 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $18,961.62
to $18,891.07 ...

$12,996.39 $12,996.39

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110060 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110062 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110064 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $52,587.84
to $52,538.46 ...

$44,657.69 $44,657.69

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110066 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $102,989.37
to $102,721.3...

$51,290.25 $51,290.25

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110067 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $37,617.57
to $37,592.88 ...

$29,009.37 $29,009.37

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110068 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110069 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110071 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $45,487.21
to $45,462.52 ...

$35,698.56 $35,698.56

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110072 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110074 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110075 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110077 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,060.03
to $23,035.34 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110079 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $43,036.80
to $43,012.11 ...

$33,640.35 $33,640.35

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110080 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110081 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110082 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $157,799.84
to $157,200.2...

$107,761.78 $107,761.78

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110085 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110086 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110089 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699110091 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$24.63 $24.63

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111911 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111917 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111921 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $40,039.00
to $40,014.31 ...

$30,950.79 $30,950.79



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111932 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111937 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $137,284.56
to $136,660.2...

$116,161.14 $116,161.14

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111941 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to $23,064.32 ...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111948 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $48,305.38
to $48,051.39 ...

$40,843.68 $40,843.68

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111954 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $91,435.39
to $91,163.80 ...

$51,695.12 $51,695.12

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111960 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $89,607.98
to $89,212.89 ...

$62,865.38 $62,865.38

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111965 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $49,724.70
to $49,700.01 ...

$39,155.67 $39,155.67

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111973 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $30,976.99
to $30,952.30 ...

$23,364.88 $23,364.88



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111980 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to $23,055.32 ...

$16,131.70 $16,131.70

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111981 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $208,961.06
to $208,421.4...

$149,579.81 $149,579.81

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111984 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to $23,055.32 ...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111988 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $43,321.18
to $43,275.32 ...

$36,065.69 $36,065.69

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111992 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $28,602.20
to $28,531.65 ...

$21,213.65 $21,213.65

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111999 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $53,962.20
to $53,937.51 ...

$37,616.97 $37,616.97

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112013 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,089.01
to 23,064.32 t...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112016 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $75,956.98
to $75,702.99 ...

$58,511.71 $58,511.71



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112020 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $48,513.99
to $48,489.30 ...

$40,914.09 $40,914.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112027 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to 23,055.32 t...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112032 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to 23,055.32 t...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112037 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,069.28
to $22,977.56 ...

$19,148.00 $19,148.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112043 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to 23,055.32 t...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112047 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to 23,055.32 t...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112050 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to 23,055.32 t...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112054 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to 23,055.32 t...

$16,543.30 $16,543.30



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112059 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to 23,055.32 t...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112065 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $23,080.01
to 23,055.32 t...

$16,660.09 $16,660.09

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112074 IC Funded
MR1:The product and
service substitution
submitted has been
reviewed and approve...

$14,017.33 $14,017.33

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699112163 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $52,146.13
to $52,121.44 ...

$44,303.22 $44,303.22

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699113746 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $192,177.65
to $191,567.4...

$127,970.42 $127,970.42

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699114013 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $175,267.79
to $174,227.1...

$94,300.07 $94,300.07

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fresno Unified
School District
(144072)

CA 1699111906 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$24.63 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699045108 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$43,928.38 $43,928.38



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051311 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$61,017.53 $61,017.53

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051327 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$115,312.01 $115,312.01

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051336 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$82,211.72 $82,211.72

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051348 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$65,276.58 $65,276.58

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051355 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$49,727.43 $49,727.43

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051381 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$49,727.43 $49,727.43

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051391 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$50,035.43 $50,035.43

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051402 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$65,738.58 $65,738.58



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051409 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$66,816.58 $66,816.58

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051423 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$55,218.48 $55,218.48

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051432 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$115,312.01 $115,312.01

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051846 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

$120,649.06 $120,649.06

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051930 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$97,914.86 $97,914.86

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051938 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$81,749.72 $81,749.72

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051945 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€™...

$33,184.88 $33,184.88

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051956 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$49,265.43 $49,265.43



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051967 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$54,140.48 $54,140.48

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051975 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$50,035.43 $50,035.43

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051980 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$43,928.38 $43,928.38

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051983 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$38,129.34 $38,129.34

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699051996 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$126,140.10 $126,140.10

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052001 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$81,441.72 $81,441.72

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052008 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$120,649.06 $120,649.06

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052053 IC Funded
MR1:The Recipients of
Service for FRN Line Items
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 was
modified fr...

$131,477.15 $131,477.15



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052059 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$120,803.06 $120,803.06

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052068 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$54,756.48 $54,756.48

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052072 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$54,602.48 $54,602.48

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052074 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$87,548.77 $87,548.77

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052081 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$82,211.72 $82,211.72

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052091 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$60,401.53 $60,401.53

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052098 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$53,832.48 $53,832.48

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052125 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$43,004.38 $43,004.38



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052135 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$33,100.29 $33,100.29

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052148 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$27,917.24 $27,917.24

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052193 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$54,602.48 $54,602.48

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052199 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$43,466.38 $43,466.38

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052217 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$54,910.48 $54,910.48

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052221 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$16,473.14 $16,473.14

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052223 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$49,111.43 $49,111.43

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052062 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$81,903.72 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052139 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$65,276.58 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052196 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$43,158.38 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052201 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$33,254.29 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052205 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$55,372.48 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052208 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$49,727.43 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052213 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$32,946.29 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052219 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$50,035.43 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052225 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$43,774.38 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Henry County
School District
(127311)

GA 1699052229 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$65,276.58 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Jackson Twp
School District
(123433)

NJ 1699008884 VS Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$10,102.80 $10,102.80

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Jackson Twp
School District
(123433)

NJ 1699099315 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€™...

$59,534.87 $59,534.87

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Jackson Twp
School District
(123433)

NJ 1699105677 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€™...

$25,409.82 $25,409.82

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Miami Area Unif
Sch Dist 40
(143041)

AZ 1699049485 IC Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:The
applicant did no...

$11,157.46 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Miami Area Unif
Sch Dist 40
(143041)

AZ 1699049524 IC Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:The
applicant did no...

$31,378.12 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Natomas Unified
School Dist
(144619)

CA 1699044403 IC Funded
DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed to
determine the ...

$60,429.23 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085197 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $225,830.25
to $221,870.3...

$133,122.15 $133,122.15



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085204 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€™...

$59,101.65 $59,101.65

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085210 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $179,031.70
to $174,329.5...

$107,026.35 $107,026.35

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085237 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $190,783.08
to $185,472.6...

$111,283.55 $111,283.55

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085265 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $167,490.09
to $162,179.6...

$100,494.05 $100,494.05

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085270 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $133,212.92
to $128,802.9...

$77,281.75 $77,281.75

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085281 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $98,826.83
to $95,700.75 ...

$57,420.45 $57,420.45

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085307 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $97,195.96
to $94,069.88 ...

$56,441.93 $56,441.93

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085324 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $87,608.18
to $84,482.10 ...

$50,689.26 $50,689.26



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085346 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $104,106.57
to $100,980.5...

$60,588.29 $60,588.29

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085384 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $194,250.00
to $188,939.5...

$113,529.94 $113,529.94

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085412 IC Funded
MR1:The FRN was
modified from $150,459.80
to $173,459.80 to agree
with the appli...

$104,075.88 $104,075.88

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085429 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The FRN
was modified fro...

$61,823.51 $61,823.51

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085437 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $84,244.35
to $79,934.34 ...

$47,960.60 $47,960.60

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085448 IC Funded
MR1:The FRN was
modified from $86,700.00
to $71,030.52 to agree
with the applica...

$42,618.31 $42,618.31

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085466 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$57,384.00 $57,384.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085492 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$9,548.55 $9,548.55

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085503 IC Funded
MR1:FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.

$17,271.00 $17,271.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085518 IC Funded
MR1:FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.

$30,582.00 $30,582.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085546 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$23,971.50 $23,971.50

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085571 IC Funded

MR1:The Recipients of
Service for FRN was
modified from
ROCKLEDGE
ELEMENTARY SCH...

$21,408.00 $21,408.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085599 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$26,139.00 $26,139.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085636 IC Funded
MR1:FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.

$26,139.00 $26,139.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699085654 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$21,408.00 $21,408.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Prince William
County Public
Schools (150208)

VA 1699092400 IC Funded
MR1:FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.

$26,139.00 $26,139.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Santa Clara Co
Office Of
Education
(144333)

CA 1699134413 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:17012378
Opportunity Youth
Academy has been a...

$42,043.87 $42,043.87

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Santa Clara
County E-Rate
Consortium
(17004711)

CA 1699143509 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$19,477.76 $19,477.76



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Santa Clara
County E-Rate
Consortium
(17004711)

CA 1699143522 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$516.68 $516.68

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112156 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$36,282.99 $36,282.99

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112161 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$66,016.82 $66,016.82

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112171 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request,
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€™s I...

$20,994.10 $20,994.10

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112176 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$36,908.58 $36,908.58

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112189 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$35,736.08 $35,736.08

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112193 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$106,133.15 $106,133.15

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112203 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$27,904.06 $27,904.06



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112210 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€...

$31,333.67 $31,333.67

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112216 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$94,177.14 $94,177.14

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112680 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$52,572.62 $52,572.62

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112700 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$55,316.13 $55,316.13

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112714 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRNâ€...

$11,104.18 $11,104.18

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112751 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$41,131.98 $41,131.98

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112763 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$41,972.15 $41,972.15

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112772 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$127,365.93 $127,365.93



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112859 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$71,731.21 $71,731.21

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112896 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$55,618.82 $55,618.82

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111378 IC Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

$40,434.06 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111609 IC Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

$36,168.63 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112886 IC Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

$32,679.98 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111080 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$35,736.08 $35,736.08

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111456 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$27,641.06 $27,641.06

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111462 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$45,264.27 $45,264.27



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111468 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$28,644.00 $28,644.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111619 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$41,348.26 $41,348.26

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111627 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$31,080.12 $31,080.12

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111782 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$48,656.61 $48,656.61

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699111795 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$37,432.25 $37,432.25

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Vista Unified
School District
(143659)

CA 1699112022 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$37,215.97 $37,215.97

Princeton Video
Conferencing, Inc.
(143037486)

Congregation
Yetev Lev-Yeshiva
Torah V'Yirah
(16075715)

NY 1699083188 IA Not
Funded

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

$35,121.60 $0.00

Ptop
Communication,
Inc. (143037478)

Congregation
Yetev Lev-Yeshiva
Torah V'Yirah
(16075715)

NY 1699083138 IA Not
Funded

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

$16,146.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Ptop
Communication,
Inc. (143037478)

Congregation
Yetev Lev-Yeshiva
Torah V'Yirah
(16075715)

NY 1699083154 VS Not
Funded

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

$7,188.00 $0.00

Ptop
Communication,
Inc. (143037478)

Congregation
Yetev Lev-Yeshiva
Torah V'Yirah
(16075715)

NY 1699083166 VS Not
Funded

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

$7,200.00 $0.00

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco
Partnership)
(143000677)

Congregation
Yetev Lev-Yeshiva
Torah V'Yirah
(16075715)

NY 1699083177 VS Not
Funded

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

$4,800.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, March 20th, 2025 at 07:56 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

